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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
01/01/2026

To date
01/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 01/01/2026 TINTU shinto thomas (HSBN) CHIRAPPURATH 
HOUSE, 

KARAKURUSSI, 
KARAKURUSSI, 
KARAKURUSSI, 

678595, 
MANNARKKAD

  

2 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
HANEEB M 

HAMZA (FTHR) MALAYAPURATH, 
VAZHAMPURAM, 

KARAKURISSI, 
VAZHAMPURAM, 

678595, 
MANNARKKAD

  

3 01/01/2026 ALPHA M M MUHAMMED 
MUSTHAFA  U (FTHR)

PAROKKODE HOUSE, 
KALLADIKODE, 

KARIMBA II, 
KALLADIKODE, 

678596, 
MANNARKKAD

  

4 01/01/2026 Noushad K A ABOOBACKER 
(FTHR)

KAKKATTUPARAMBILL, 
VETTUKULAM, 

KONGAD, KONGAD, 
678631, PALAKKAD

  



Jan 2, 2026, 3:44 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

5 01/01/2026 ANSILA P M MUHAMMED 
MUSTHAFA (FTHR)

PALLIPURAM 
HOUSE, CHERULLY, 

KARIMBA, 
KARIMBA, 678597, 

MANNARKKAD

  

6 01/01/2026 FASEEHA R Refeek V (FTHR) Vellamkunnil, Mankara 
R S, Mankara, Mankara, 

678613, Palakkad

  

7 01/01/2026 NASLA SHERIN K SALEEM V (HSBN) VYSHAN HOUSE, 
PALLIKURUPP, 
KARAKKURSSI, 
PALLIKURUPP, 

678582, KONGAD

  

8 01/01/2026 AJMAL A K MUSTHAFA A K 
(FTHR)

AVUNJIKKADAN, 
KANJIRAPUZHA, 

POTTASSERY, 
KANJIRAPUZHA, 

678591, 
MANNARKKAD

  

9 01/01/2026 JOHN MATHAI M M JOHN (FTHR) PUTHANPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

PANAYAMPADAM, 
KARIMBA 1, 

KARIMBA POST, 
678597, 

MANNARKKAD

  

10 01/01/2026 ELSY MATHAI JOHN 
(FTHR)

PUTHANPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

PANAYAMPADAM, 
KARIMBA 1, 

KARIMBA POST, 
678597, 

MANNARKKAD

  

11 01/01/2026 RATHI T RAMACHANDRAN P 
(HSBN)

USHA NIVAS, 
MANGODE, 

KARAKURISSI, 
PALLIKURUP, 678593, 

KONGAD

  



Jan 2, 2026, 3:44 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

12 01/01/2026 FARSANA T SALAM Muhammed Musthafa T 
H (HSBN)

11/853, Thoombath 
House,Varmamkode, 

Pottassery-1, 
Kanjirapuzha, 678591, 

Mannarkkad

  

13 01/01/2026 K M IBRAHIM 
KALEEL 

MOITHEENKUTTY 
(FTHR)

KOYAMKULAM 
VEEDU, MANKARA, 

MANKARA, 
MANKARA, 678613, 

PALAKKAD

  

14 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED SAVAD 
P K

HAMZA (FTHR) CHELLIYIL, 
KALLAMKUZHI, 
POTTASSERY II, 
THRIKKALLUR, 

678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  

15 01/01/2026 ABUTHAHIR P S ABDHUL SAMAD C 
(FTHR)

PALASSERY HOUSE, 
PARLI P O, PARLI 2, 

PARLI, 678612, 
PALAKKAD

  

16 01/01/2026 NAJIYA NASRI A SHABEER P  (HSBN) PALLATH HOUSE, 
MUTHUKURUSSI, 
THACHAMPARA, 
MUTHUKURUSSI, 

678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  

17 01/01/2026 MINI V P GOPALAKRISHNAN 
M (HSBN)

MADATHIL HOUSE, 
PALLIKURUP, 

KARAKURUSSI, 
PALLIKURUP, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

18 01/01/2026 SHAHANA SHERIN V SALEEM V (FTHR) VELLANCHEERY 
HOUSE, 

PULLISSERY, 
KARAKURISSI, 

PULLISSERY, 678582, 
KONGAD

  



Jan 2, 2026, 3:44 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

19 01/01/2026 SUSA MATHAI JOHN 
(FTHR)

PUTHANPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

PANAYAMPADAM, 
KARIMBA 1, 

KARIMBA POST, 
678597, 

MANNARKKAD

  

20 01/01/2026 ABOOBACKAR E USMAN  (FTHR) ESWARAN 
PALLIYALIL, 

AKKIYAMPADAM, 
POTTASSERY I, 

KANJIRAPUZHA, 
678591, 

MANNARKKAD

  

21 01/01/2026 AKASH A N NARAYANANKUTTY 
O (FTHR)

14/397, 
NEDUMANNU, 

THACHAMPARA, 
THACHAMPARA, 

678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  

22 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ALTHAF T  

SHAIK MUSTHAFA  
(FTHR)

THENGODE, 
PANDIPADAM, 

MANNARKKAD, 
KANJIRAPUZHA, 
678591, KONGAD

  

23 01/01/2026 MOHAMMED SHAN P MUHAMMED ALI P 
(FTHR)

PALEKODAN, 
KALLAMKUZHI, 
POTTASSERY II, 
THRIKKALLUR, 

678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  

24 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED ASHIQ ABDUL SALEEM 
(FTHR)

PADIPPURAKKAD 
HOUSE, MANNUR, 

MANNUR, MANNUR, 
678642, PALAKKAD

  



Jan 2, 2026, 3:44 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

25 01/01/2026 LAYA VENUGOPAL VENUGOPAL (FTHR) KOOTTALA, 
THACHAMPARA, 
THACHAMPARA, 
THACHAMPARA, 

678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  

26 01/01/2026 SAINABA T U K M IBRAHIM 
KALEEL (HSBN)

KOYAMKULAM 
VEEDU, MANKARA, 

MANKARA, 
MANKARA, 678613, 

PALAKKAD

  

27 01/01/2026 ABHIRAM P RAMACHANDRAN P 
(FTHR)

UHSA NIVAS, 
MANGODE, 

KARAKURISSI, 
PALLIKURUP, 678593, 

KONGAD

  

28 01/01/2026 MONICAMMA YOHANNAN (HSBN) ADIVAKKAMUTTEL, 
MUNDAKKUNNU, 

POTTASSERY I, 
KANJIRAPUZHA, 

678591, 
MANNARKKAD

  

29 01/01/2026 YOUSAF M MOIDHEEN (FTHR) MATTUMMAL, 
AKKIYAMPADAM, 

POTTASSERY 1, 
KANJIRAPUZHA, 
678591, KONGAD

  

30 01/01/2026 MUBASHIRA 
MUMTHAS 

IBRAHIM (FTHR) ARIYANI HOUSE, 
KARAKURISSI, 
KARAKURISSI, 
KARAKURISSI, 

678595, 
MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

31 01/01/2026 HUBAB HAMEED (FTHR) KALATHUMPADI  
HOUSE, 

THARISSIPADAM, 
POTTASSERY, 

KANJIRAPUZHA, 
678591, 

MANNARKKAD

  

32 01/01/2026 ATHULYA PRADEEP PRADEEP KUMAR K 
(FTHR)

KOOTTALA, 
THACHAMPARA, 
THACHAMPARA, 
THACHAMPARA, 

678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  

33 01/01/2026 Ajayan A Ramankutty Nair 
(FTHR)

Alupurath, 
Mundakunnu, Pottasseri 

1, Kanhirapuzha, 
678591, Mannarkkad

  

34 01/01/2026 ASRABI ARIF ALI K (HSBN) 05/303 
KALATHUMPADI 

HOUSE, 
PALLIKURUP, 

KARAKURUSSI, 
PALLIKURUP, 678593, 

MANNARKKAD

  

35 01/01/2026 AKSHAYA 
RAMACHANDRAN

RAMACHANDRAN P 
(FTHR)

USHA NIVAS, 
MANGODE, 

KARAKURISSI, 
PALLIKURUP, 678593, 

KONGAD

  

36 01/01/2026 SHYMA ABDUL SALEEM 
(HSBN)

PALLATH, 
NELLIKKUNNU, 
POTTASSERY, 

KANJIRAPPUZHA, 
678591, 

MANNARKKAD

  

37 01/01/2026 NIBRASS K MUHAMMAD KASIM 
H (FTHR)

ARAKKAL HOUSE, 
KINAVALLUR, 
PARLI, PARLI, 

678612, PALAKKAD

  



Jan 2, 2026, 3:44 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

38 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SAJEED K K

ZAINUDHEEN K K 
(FTHR)

KAMMALANKUNNAN, 
KALLAMKUZHI, 
POTTASSERY II, 
THRIKKALLUR, 

678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  

39 01/01/2026 RUKKIYA SHAJUDHEEN (HSBN) KIZHAKKEKKARA, 
KUNDALASSERY, 
KERALASSERY, 
KUNDALASSERI, 

678641, PALAKKAD

  

40 01/01/2026 SAJIDHA C ANOOB K A (HSBN) OPPUTTIL HOUSE, 
GANDHI SEVA 

SADAN, MANKARA, 
G S SADAN, 679302, 

PALAKKAD

  

41 01/01/2026 LIYA SHABNAM V M NOUFAL A K (HSBN) AYAMKURUSSI, 
VAZHAMPURAM, 

KARAKURISSI, 
VAZHAMPURAM, 

678595, 
MANNARKKAD

  

42 01/01/2026 AYISHAKUTTY ENU (HSBN) PANAKKADAN, 
CHIRAKKALPADI, 

POTTASSERI, 
THRIKKALOOR, 

678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  

43 01/01/2026 SHIHANA SHERIN V S MUHAMMED 
MIDHILAJ O S (HSBN)

OOROKUNDIL, 
THADUKKASSERY, 

KERALASSERY, 
THADUKKASSERY, 
678641, PALAKKAD

  

44 01/01/2026 JAMSEENA K ABOOBACKER 
SIDHIQ P P (HSBN)

PARAMBIL PEEDIKA, 
NELLIKUNNU, 

POTTASSERY 1, 
KANJIRAPUZHA, 

678591, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 2, 2026, 3:44 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

45 01/01/2026 HASEENA  P P HAIDARALI P P 
(FTHR)

PARAMBIL PEEDIKA, 
PULLISSERY, 

KARAKURUSSI, 
PULLISSERY, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

46 01/01/2026 FARHANA NUSRATH 
K P 

MUTHALEEF 
SHIHABUDHEEN A M 

(HSBN)

ANGADIKATTIL 
HOUSE, KARIMBA, 

KARIMBA, 
KARIMBA, 678597, 

MANNARKKAD

  

47 01/01/2026 SHANA SHIRIN K K ZAINUDHEEN  K K 
(FTHR)

KAMMALANKUNNAN, 
KALLAMKUZHI, 
POTTASSERY II, 
THRIKKALLUR, 

678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  

48 01/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SAFVAN 

HAMZA (FTHR) PUTHUKUDICHOLA, 
KARAKURUSSI, 
KARAKURUSSI, 
KARAKURUSSI, 

678595, 
MANNARKKAD

  

49 01/01/2026 SAFIRA Y V Veerankutty (FTHR) YAKKIKAVIL 
HOUSE, 

KERALASSERY, 
KERALASSERY, 
KERALASSERY, 

678641, PALAKKAD

  

50 01/01/2026 NAVYADAS S SIVADASAN D (FTHR) 6/373 
KOZHIKKALPARAMBU  

THALAPOTTA, 
KINAVALLUR, 
PARLI, PARLI, 

678612, PALAKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

51 01/01/2026 JASNABI K C SALEEM K M  (HSBN) KINAVALLOOR 
HOUSE, 

KALLADIKODE, 
KARIMBA II, 

KALLADIKODE, 
678596, 

MANNARKKAD

  

52 01/01/2026 UMMUSALMA  A P NAJEEB  KE H (HSBN) 155, KUNNATH, 
VEENDAPPARA, 
KONGAD, 678631, 

PALAKKAD

  

53 01/01/2026 ABDUL SUBAIR K A ATHANKUTTY 
(FTHR)

18/374, KANDATHODI 
HOUSE, 

AYYANKULAM, 
PARALI, 678612, 

PALAKKAD

  

54 01/01/2026 MOHAMMED SALIM 
T 

KUNHALAN T (FTHR) THAZHATHETHIL 
HOUSE, 

KAIPAKUZHI, 
POTTASSERY I, 

KANHIRAPUZHA  P 
O, 678591, 

MANNARKKAD

  

55 01/01/2026 SHIFANA P C HAMZA P C (FTHR) PUTHUKUDICHOLA, 
VAZHEMPURAM, 
KARAKURUSSI, 

VAZHEMPURAM, 
678595, 

MANNARKKAD

  

56 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ARSHAD 

UMMER (FTHR) PULATHARA, 
PULLISSERY, 

KARAKURUSSI, 
PULLISSERY, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

57 01/01/2026 muhammed  naseeb shameer shareef v 
(FTHR)

velooran, muthukurussi, 
thachampara, 

muthukurussi, 678593, 
mananrkkad
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

58 01/01/2026 NASHERI SAREENA MUHAMMED 
KABEER V P (HSBN)

VELLAPULLY 
HOUSE, 

RAYAMTHURUTHI , 
KANJIRAPUZHA P O, 

POTTASSERY -I, 
KANJIRAPUZHA, 

678591, 
MANNARKKAD

  

59 01/01/2026 AJMAL SHA P M MUSTHAFA (FTHR) PULIYAMPULLI, 
ADHIKARIPPADY, 
MANNARKKAD, 
PALAKKAYAM, 
678591, KONGAD

  

60 01/01/2026 SHAHANA C A AFSAL P A (HSBN) PALLAKKALAM, 
PALLIPADI, 

POTTASSERY, 
KANHIRAPUZHA, 

678591, 
MANNARKKAD

  

61 01/01/2026 SHEENA  V U MANIKANDAN 
(HSBN)

VENGASSERY, 
PAYAPPULLU, 

PALAKKAYAM, 
PALAKKAYAM, 

678591, 
MANNARKKAD

  

62 01/01/2026 NASRIN M INSAF A M (HSBN) ANGADIKKATTIL 
HOUSE, 

THUPPANAD, 
KARIMBA 1, 

KARIMBA POST, 
678597, 

MANNARKKAD

  

63 01/01/2026 Najeeb  K H HAMSA (FTHR) 155, KUNNATH, 
VEENDAPPARA, 
KONGAD, 678631, 

PALAKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

64 01/01/2026 Raseena A Abdul Nazar K S 
(HSBN)

18/374A, 
KANDATHODI 

HOUSE, 
AYYANKULAM 

PARLI, 
KINAVALLUR, 

678612, PALAKKAD

  

65 01/01/2026 NAJEEB K H HAMSA (FTHR) 155, KUNNATH, 
VEENDAPPARA, 
KONGAD, 678631, 

PALAKKAD

  

66 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED ANAS HAMZA P C (FTHR) PUTHUKUDICHOLA, 
VAZHEMPURAM, 
KARAKURUSSI, 

VAZHEMPURAM, 
678595, 

MANNARKKAD

  

67 01/01/2026 GLITTY SIBI MARIYAMMA SIBI 
(MTHR)

9/203,ELAMPURAYIDAM 
HOUSE, 

PATHIRIPALA, 
MANNUR, 

NAGARIPURAM, 
678642, PALAKKAD

  

68 01/01/2026 JASEELA THASNEEM 
V

MUHAMMED 
RISHAB K (HSBN)

KAMMALANKUNNAN, 
KALLAMKUZHI, 
POTTASSERY II, 
THRIKKALLUR, 

678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  

69 01/01/2026 SAFWANA 
THASNEEM T K 

KUNJUMUHAMMED 
(FTHR)

THAZTHATHE 
KALLADI, 

CHIRAKKALKUNNU, 
PULLISSERY, 

PULLISSERY, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

70 01/01/2026 Abdul Nazar K S Sayed Alavi (FTHR) 18/374A, KADATHODI 
HOUSE, 

AYYANKULAM 
PARLI, 

KINAVALLUR, 
678612, PALAKKAD

  

71 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED IRFAN 
V S 

SAITHALAVI V M 
(FTHR)

VENDAYAMKUNNATH, 
VEENDAPARA, 

KONGAD, KONGAD, 
678631, PALAKKAD

  

72 01/01/2026 JAMSHEENA P NOUFAL M (HSBN) MARAKKADAVATH, 
KANJIRAPUZHA, 

POTTASSERY, 
KANJIRAPUZHA, 

678591, 
MANNARKKAD

  

73 01/01/2026 SAFSEENA T S MUNEER T H (HSBN) THAIVALAPPIL 
HOUSE, 

KONIKKAZHI PO, 
KADAMPAZHIPURAM 

ll, KONIKKAZHI, 
678641, PALAKKAD

  

74 01/01/2026 ANSILA LIYAKATH ALIKHAN 
(FTHR)

KARIMBANOTTIL, 
CHIRAKKALPADI, 

POTTASSERY2, 
THRIKKALLUR, 
678593, KONGAD

  

75 01/01/2026 mariya k MUSTHAFA (HSBN) PULIYAMPULLY, 
ADHIKARIPPADY, 
MANNARKKAD, 
PALAKKAYAM, 
678591, KONGAD

  

76 01/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
MUFEEDA K V 

MUHAMMED SAJEER 
M M (HSBN)

MATTUMMAL, 
AKKIYAMPADAM, 

POTTASSERY I, 
KANJIRAPUZHA, 

678591, 
MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

77 01/01/2026 MOHAMMED SALIM 
V K 

SAINABA (WIFE) 9/149 
VALIYAVEETTIL 

HOUSE, OLD POST 
OFFICE, 

KERALASSERY, 
VADASSERI, 678641, 

KONGAD

  

78 01/01/2026 JINSHA K J JOYI JOSEPH (FTHR) KANJIRATHANKUNNEL 
HOUSE, 

KALLADIKODE, 
KALLADIKODE, 

KALLADIKODE PO, 
678596, 

MANNARKKAD

  

79 01/01/2026 Muhammed Basheer M 
A

AYISHABEEVI 
(MTHR)

02/288 MALIL, 
CHERAYA 

PARASSERY, 
KONGAD, CHERAYA, 

678631, PALAKKAD

  

80 01/01/2026 SAINABA MOHAMMED SALIM 
V K (HSBN)

VALIYAVEETIL 
HOUSE, 

THADUKKASSERY, 
KERALASSERY, 

VADASSERI, 678641, 
KONGAD

  

81 01/01/2026 NEENU SABU SUBIN JOSEPH 
(HSBN)

PLAKKOOTTAM 
HOUSE, KARIMBA, 

KARIMBA, 
KARIMBA, 678597, 

MANNARKKAD

  

82 01/01/2026 RADHIKA V KRISHNAKUMAR  V 
K (HSBN)

VALANKALLINGAL 
KRISHNABHAVANAM, 

CHALLIKKAL, 
KONGAD I, KONGAD, 

678631, PALAKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

83 01/01/2026 SHANIJAS V M MOHAMMED SALIM 
V K (FTHR)

VALIYAVEETIL 
HOUSE, VADASSERI, 

KERALASSERY, 
VADASSERI, 678541, 

KONGAD

  

84 01/01/2026 FITHA FARSANA M BASHEER (FTHR) 02/258 MALIL 
HOUSE, CHERAYA, 

KONGAD, CHERAYA 
POST, 678631, 
PALAKKAD

  

85 01/01/2026 MURSHIDA T KHAMARUDHEEN V 
(HSBN)

VAZHENKAL, 
MANNARKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD, 

THENKARA, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

86 01/01/2026 SHANAVAS V M MOHAMMED SALIM 
V K (FTHR)

9/149 VALIYAVEETIL 
HOUSE, VADASSERI, 

KERALASSERY, 
VADASSERI, 678641, 

KONGAD

  

87 01/01/2026 RAJEENA V H Jafar (HSBN) Karattuparambil House, 
Seed Farm, Kongad, 

Cheraya, 678631, 
Kongad

  

88 01/01/2026 BASHILL MON M K BASHEER K (FTHR) MUCHIRIPADATH, 
ARAPPARA, 

KARAKURISSI, 
KARAKURISSI, 

678595, OTTAPPALAM

  

89 01/01/2026 SUBHASHINI P C SARADA (MTHR) POOLAKKAL, 
THEKKUMPURAM, 
THACHAMPARA, 
THACHAMPARA, 

678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 2, 2026, 3:44 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

90 01/01/2026 SHAFRIN K S SIDHIK K S (FTHR) 159/13, SHAFNA 
MANZIL, 

THADUKKASSERY, 
THADUKKASSERY, 

678641, KONGAD

  

91 01/01/2026 Shamseer v m Muhammed Saleem 
(FTHR)

valiyaveettil house, 
pallipara, keralassery, 

vadasseri, 678641, 
kongad

  

92 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED AJMAL 
P C 

ABDUL LATHEEF P C 
(FTHR)

poduvachola house, 
VIYYAKURUSSI, 

viyyakurussi, 
viyyakurussi, 678593, 

mannarkkad

  

93 01/01/2026 SARADA CHELLAN (HSBN) POOLAKKAL, 
THEKKUMPURAM, 
THACHAMPARA, 
THACHAMPARA, 

678593, 
MANANRKKAD

  

94 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED IHSAN 
P 

GAFOOR P (FTHR) PADUVIL, 
NARIYAMKOD, 
POTTASSERI I, 
POTTASSERY, 

678598, KONGAD

  

95 01/01/2026 RAJITHA RAVICHANDRAN 
(FTHR)

KANNOTTIL, 
THACHAMPARA, 
THACHAMPARA, 
THACHAMPARA, 

678593, 
MANANRKKAD

  

96 01/01/2026 JABEENA  K A ABDUL AZEES K N 
(FTHR)

KANJIRATHU 
PARAMBIL, 

PATHIYILPARAMBU 
ANJAM MAIL, PARLI 

2, EDATHARA, 
678611, PALAKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

97 01/01/2026 Suma N G Sureshkumar N P 
(HSBN)

Chundambatta House, 
Mullathupara, 
Thachampara, 

Thachampara Post, 
678593, Mannarkkad

  

98 01/01/2026 JISMINA C K MUHAMMED 
SHIYAS T (HSBN)

THEKKUMPURAYAN, 
THODUKUZHI, 

THRIKKALOOR, 
THRIKKALOOR, 

678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  

99 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
RAMEES K 

MUHAMMED ALI 
(FTHR)

KOLANI HOUSE, 
KOTTIYODE, 

VIYYAKURISSI, 
VIYYAKURISSI 
POST, 678593, 

MANNARKKAD

  

100 01/01/2026 NAJIYA FARSANA NIJAMUDHEEN P S 
(FTHR)

PUZHAKKAL, 
MANGODE, 

KARAKURUSSI, 
PALLIKURUP, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

101 01/01/2026 RAMSEENA E H  HAKEEM E M (FTHR) ELANGODE HOUSE, 
KANJIRANI, 
KARIMBA II, 

KALLADIKODE, 
678596, 

MANNARKKAD

  

102 01/01/2026 FARIZ V M MUSTHAFA (FTHR) VALIYATTU HOUSE, 
THAVALAM, 
MANKARA, 

MANKARA, 678613, 
PALAKKAD

  

103 01/01/2026 Usman N Veeran (FTHR) Nondath House, 
Chooriyode, 

Thachampara, 
Thachampara Post, 

678593, Mannarkkad

  



Jan 2, 2026, 3:44 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

104 01/01/2026 ABDUL SAMAD MUHAMMED 
SHIHABUDEEN  

(FTHR)

KALLAMPARAMBIL, 
MANNUR, MANNUR, 
KIZHAKKUMPURAM, 

678642, KONGAD

  

105 01/01/2026 BALAGOPALAN P KRISHNAN (FTHR) PADINJAREKKARA, 
MUNDAKUNNU, 
KANJIRAPUZHA, 
KANJIRAPUZHA, 

678591, 
MANNARKKAD

  

106 01/01/2026 JASEENA V A MUHAMMED 
SHIHABUDEEN  

(HSBN)

KALLAMPARAMBIL, 
MANNUR, MANNUR, 

MANNUR, 678642, 
KONGAD

  

107 01/01/2026 AFLAH P M ABDULKADER P M 
(FTHR)

PULIYAMKOTTIL 
HOUSE, 

VAZHAMPURAM, 
KARAKURISSI, 

VAZHAMPURAM, 
678595, 

MANNARKKAD

  

108 01/01/2026 SIDDHARTH  
PLATHOTTAM

SIBY  MATHEW 
(FTHR)

PLATHOTTAM, 
KARAKURUSSI, 
KARAKURUSSI, 

VAZHAMPURAM, 
678595, 

MANNARKKAD

  

109 01/01/2026 PRIYANKA 
RAMACHANDRAN 

RAMACHANDRAN 
(FTHR)

VISHNUPRIYA 
HOUSE, 

KUPPAKUSSI, 
POTTASSERY II, 
THRIKKALLUR, 

678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 2, 2026, 3:44 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

110 01/01/2026 RASHIDA K BASHEER P (HSBN) PALLATH HOUSE, 
MUTHUKURUSSI, 
THACHAMPARA, 
MUTHUKURUSSI, 

678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  

111 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED ABID S 
K

ABOO S (FTHR) SRAMBIKKAL, 
PULLISSERY, 

KARAKURUSSI, 
PULLISSERY, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

112 01/01/2026 HANAN ALI MUHSIN ALI 
KALLIYATHODI 

(HSBN)

KALLIYATHODI 
HOUSE, 

VAZHAMPURAM, 
KARAKURUSSI, 

VAZHAMPURAM, 
678595, 

MANNARKKAD

  

113 01/01/2026 Rahmath Abdul Jaleel C M 
(HSBN)

Cheerathadayan House, 
Chooriyode, 

Thachampara, 
Thachampara Post, 

678593, Mannarkkad

  

114 01/01/2026 NOORUL HISANA N AJMAL C I (HSBN) CHOLAKUNDIL, 
KONGAD, KONGAD, 

KONGAD, 678631, 
PALAKKAD

  

115 01/01/2026 Mubashira 
Muhammadali 

Afsal T H (HSBN) 10/563, Rayamthuruthi, 
Pottassery1, 

Kanhirapuzha, 678591, 
Mannarkkad

  

116 01/01/2026 Abhijith G Nair Gireesan E C (FTHR) Vaishakham, 
kakkenkode, kongad, 

kongad, 678631, 
PALAKKAD

  



Jan 2, 2026, 3:44 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

117 01/01/2026 SUMATHI GIREESAN GIREESAN  (HSBN) VAISHAKHAM, 
KAKKENKODE, 

KONGAD, KONGAD 
POST OFFICE, 678631, 

PALAKKAD

  

118 01/01/2026 SHANA  K MUHAMMED 
ASHARAF  E P (HSBN)

ESWARAN PALLA 
HOUSE, VALIYATTA, 

KARAKURISSI, 
KARAKURISSI, 

678595, 
MANNARKKAD

  

119 01/01/2026 SHAHINA N SADAR SADARUDHEEN N 
(FTHR)

NELLIKKAVATTAYIL, 
KANHIRAPUZHA, 

POTTASSERY, 
KANHIRAPUZHA, 

678591, 
MANNARKKAD

  

120 01/01/2026 SEBITHA K K MUHAMMED 
KABEER  P P (HSBN)

PUTHEN PEEDIKA, 
PALLIKURUPPU, 
KARAKURUSSI, 
PALLIKURUPPU, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

121 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
RASHIQUE P 

MUHAMMED 
RAFEEK P (FTHR)

PALLATH HOUSE, 
KANHIRAPUZHA, 

POTTASSERY, 
KANHIRAPUZHA, 

678591, 
MANNARKKAD

  

122 01/01/2026 SUNEERA  C U RAFEEQ  K M  (HSBN) KINAVALLUR 
HOUSE, 

KALLADIKODE, 
KARIMBA II, 

KALLADIKODE, 
678596, 

MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 2, 2026, 3:44 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KONGAD

Revision identity

123 01/01/2026 RIMSANA K S SIDDIQUE (FTHR) KARAPARAMB, 
MARUDOOR, 

MANNUR, MANNUR, 
678642, PALAKKAD

  

124 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED IRFAN 
V K 

ASHARAF V K (FTHR) VARYANGATTIL 
HOUSE, 

KANJIRAPUZHA, 
POTTASSERY, 

KANJIRAPUZHA, 
678591, 

MANNARKKAD

  

125 01/01/2026 SHIBILI N ABDUL SALAM 
(FTHR)

NALAKATH, 
KANJIRAPUZHA, 

POTTASSERY, 
KANJIRAPUZHA, 

678591, 
MANNARKKAD

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


